Type Approval Certificate
Page 1 of 3
Certificate No:
Issue Date:
Expiry Date: 31/10/2028
16/01/2024
LR2405511TA
71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United

Appendix
DESCRIPTION VACON® DCGuard Air-cooled 500 V units (NX5, 465 – 800 VDC)
Type code Unit type Frame Current [A]
DC power
@800V
[kW]
Over current & short
circuit protection
Instant trip ≤ [A]
1E$777C+#587FFF 1E$777C G46 C 5 (7
1E$7776+#587FFF 1E$7776 G46 6 C (+
1E$777++#587FFF 1E$777+ G46 + 6 (H
1E$777I+#587FFF 1E$777I G46 I = 5+
1E$777H+#587FFF 1E$777H G46 H I CC
1E$77(5+#587FFF 1E$77(5 G46 (5 (7 67
1E$77(=+#587FFF 1E$77(= G4+ (= (C +C
1E$7755+#587FFF 1E$7755 G4+ 55 (D I7
1E$77C(+#587FFF 1E$77C( G4+ C( 5+ (7(
1E$77CD+#587FFF 1E$77CD G4= CD C7 (C=
1E$776++#587FFF 1E$776+ G4= 6+ C= (=I
1E$77=(+#587FFF 1E$77=( G4= =( 6H 575
1E$77I5+#587FFF 1E$77I5 G4I I5 +D 5=D
1E$77DI+#587FFF 1E$77DI G4I DI I7 C(I
1E$7(7++#587FFF 1E$7(7+ G4I (7+ D6 CDC
1E$7(67+#587FFF 1E$7(67 G4D (67 ((5 6=5
1E97(=D+#7879FG 1E$7(=D G9H (=D (C6 =(=
1E9757++#7879FG 1E$757+ G9H 57+ (=6 I6D
1E975=(+#7879FG 1E$75=( G9H 5=( 57H H75
1E97C77+#7879FG 1E$7C77 G9H C77 567 (J7ID
1E97CD++#7879FG 1E$7CD+ G9(7 CD+ C7D (JC57
1E976=7+#7879FG 1E$76=7 G9(7 6=7 C=D (J=H6
1E97+57+#7879FG 1E$7+57 G9(7 +57 6(= 5J756
1E97+H7+#7879FG 1E$7+H7 G9(5K5@G9(7L +H7 6I5 5J5DD
1E97=+7+#7879FG 1E$7=+7 G9(5K5@G9(7L =+7 +57 5J+H=
1E97IC7+#7879FG 1E$7IC7 G9(5K5@G9(7L IC7 +D6 5JD=7
1E97D57+#7879FG 1E$7D57 G9(5K5@G9(7L D57 =+= CJ5(5
1E97H57+#7879FG 1E$7H57 G9(5K5@G9(7L H57 IC= CJ=7D
1E9(7C77+#7879FG 1E$(7C7 G9(5K5@G9(7L (7C7 D56 6J76D
1E9((+7+#7879FG 1E$((+7 G9(C ((+7 H57 6J+C5
1E9(C77+#7879FG 1E$(C77 G9(C (C77 (767 +J7=7
1E9(6+77+#7879FG 1E$(6+7 G9(C (6+7 ((=7 +JI57